

RESOLUTION 2004-098

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING AN AREA 59 CITIZENS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, an Area 59 Citizens Advisory Committee is being formed by the Sherwood City Council to review, advise and recommend development options, including school sites, appropriate zoning, and highest and best use for the study area referred to as Area 59, and

WHEREAS, it was agreed upon by the City Council per Resolution 2004-090 the committee will consist of members of the community and members from existing boards and commissions; and

WHEREAS, the Area 59 Citizens Advisory Committee is established as an ad-hoc committee and the appointees have all previously completed an application and an interview process.

NOW THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Adoption. The Mayor and City Council hereby appoint Mr. Jeff Crapper (Parks Board), Mr. Dan Balza (Planning Commission), Mr. Don Carson, Mr. Marvin Mandel, Ms. Connie Jacot, Ms. Canda Anderson, Mr. Lowal Labahn, and Mr. Rob Saxton (Kelly Hossaini, Alternate) as the members of the newly formed Area 59 Citizens Advisory Committee. The City Councilor who serves as the Planning Commission liaison will also serve as the City Council liaison to the Area 59 Citizens Committee. In the event of a tie vote the Chair of the Committee shall vote to break a tie.

Section 2. This Resolution shall be effective upon its approval and adoption.

Duly passed by the City Council this 14th day of December 2004.

Mayor Mar

Attest: ecorder

Resolution 2004-098 December 14, 2004 Page 1 of 1